
From: Warren Hunt warrenhunt0820@gmail.com
Subject: Drug Take Back Day Update and Promotions

Date: April 7, 2019 at 5:46 PM
To: Joseph Beyel jsbeyel@gmail.com, Maureen Beyel mobeyel@hotmail.com, John Bordelon bordelon22076@gmail.com,

Terri Bordelon tbordelon220@gmail.com, Jerry Fox jerrydfox@gmail.com, Marty Hulett MartyHulett@gmail.com, Joe Marlette
marlette303@tds.net

Cc: Trudy Hughes thughes@etf.org, Marsha Herzog MarshaAHerzog@gmail.com, Joe Bogardus jboga7346@aol.com, Shawna
smhunt7377@gmail.com

All,

I	wanted	to	provide	you	an	update	and	preview	on	the	upcoming	Drug	Take	Back	Day	on	April	27.	

We	had	a	very	produc?ve	planning	mee?ng	on	Thursday,	April	4	at	which	we	reviewed	plans	for	logis?cs,	signage,	etc.	as	well	as
promo?ons.	For	the	laDer,	a	big	thank	you	is	due	to	Joe	Bogardus	for	preparing	a	comprehensive	set	of	messages	through	many
Tellico	Village	channels	in	the	upcoming	weeks,	which	will	kick	off	with	a	Tell-E-Gram	ar?cle	as	well	as	a	brief	presenta?on	by
Marsha	Herzog	at	the	HOA	social	on	Tuesday,	April	9.	The	?meline	is	aDached	to	provide	awareness	to	everyone.	Also,	the
Preven?on	Alliance	of	Loudon	County	and	Align9	will	be	doing	a	parallel	set	of	communica?ons	to	the	larger	community,	a
schedule	of	which	is	aDached.	Finally,	a	flyer	that	will	be	distributed	at	the	HOA	mee?ng	is	aDached.	

It	would	be	great	to	have	any	and	all	TCF	Board	members	who	are	available	aDend	the	event	on	April	27.	If	you	can	aDend,
please	let	me	know	during	what	?me	period	you'll	be	there.	One	of	the	ac?vi?es	that	day	will	be	solici?ng	responses	to	a
survey,	which	we	can	use	help	with.	Instruc?ons	will	be	provided	for	this	later.	The	"thank	you"	for	comple?ng	the	survey	will	be
a	free	drug	storage	box!	

Thanks,
Warren
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